//O (R-2010-445) (COR.COPY)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 305521
DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE

305521

JAN 11 2010

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the following appointment by the Mayor of the City of San Diego, to serve as a member of the Housing Advisory and Appeals Board, for a term expiring as indicated, is hereby confirmed:

NAME	TERM ENDING
Susan Marshall	August 1, 2011
(Escondido)	
(Replacing Dorothy James, who is termed out)	

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to Council Policy 000-13, for purposes of deliberation and consideration of this appointment, it is determined that Susan Marshall is a resident of San Diego County, but not the City of San Diego, and has unique qualifications to serve as a member of the Board. Therefore, a conscious exception to Council Policy 000-13 is hereby declared.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By Catherine M. Bradley

Chief Deputy City Attorney

CMB:jab 12/18/09 12/30/09 COR.COPY Or.Dept:Mayor R-2010-445 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of <u>JAN 5 2010</u>

		ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
		By Deputy City Clerk
Approved:(date)	1-10	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:(date)		JERRY SANDERS, Mayor